
II-8 www.freepressjournal.inNo Mumbai, Saturday, December 14, 2024THE  FREE PRESS JOURNAL

REGIONAL OFFICE, MUMBAI-BORIVALI 
2nd floor, Roop Nagar CHSL, Upstairs SKODA car 

Showroom, Opp. PVR Milap Theater, Near Namaha Hospital 
S. V. Road, Kandivali West, Mumbai-400067 

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest 

Act, 2002 read with Proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002 

NOTICE is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged / charged 
to the Secured Creditor, the Constructive Possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Union Bank of India (Secured Creditor), will be sold on "As 
is where is" "As is what is" and "Whatever there is" on the date mentioned below, for recovery of dues as mentioned hereunder to Union Bank of India from the 
below mentioned Borrower(s) & Guarantor(s). The Reserve Price and the Earnest Money Deposit are also mentioned hereunder: - 

Date and Time of Auction : 31.12.2024 at 11:00 AM to 03:00 PM with unlimited extension of 10 Minutes i. e. the end time of e-auction will be extended by 10 Minutes 
each time if bid is made within the last 10 minutes before closure of auction. 
Date & Time of inspection of property for intending purchasers : any time During working hours from 11.00 a. m. to 5.00 p. m.)  
Details of encumbrances over the Property, as known to the Bank : Not Known to Bank. 
The Refundable EMD 10% of Reserve Price shall be payable by interested bidding through NEFT / RTGS / Funds Transfer on or before 30.12.2024 in account mentioned 
above in Column above mentioned branch Through IFSC Code mentioned above of by DD / Pay order favoring Union Bank of India, Branch mentioned above. For 
auction related queries e-mail to sarfaesi@unionbankofindia.com or Contact : above mentioned Authorised Officers or to RO-Borivali - Contact :  Mr. Barun Kumar- 
9115713111& Mr. Jitendra Ramawat, Contact No. : +91 6377915455 
Bidders are advised to visit the Bank's Website Unionbankofindia.co.in for detailed terms and conditions of e-auction sale and other details before submitting their 
Bids for taking part in the e-auction. Bidder may also visit the above-mentioned service Provider. 
The terms and conditions of sale shall be strictly as per the Provisions of the Security Interest Rules (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, Please refer to the link provided in 
https://ebkray.in 
Note : This may also be treated as notice U/s. 8(6) / Rule 9(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 to the borrower/s and guarantor/s of the said loan about 
the holding of E-Auction Sale on the above-mentioned date. If their outstanding dues are not repaid in full. 
For Registration and Login 8c Bidding Rules visit https://ebkray.in 

Place : Mumbai Sd/- 
Date: 14.11.2024  Authorized Officer, Union Bank of India

Sr. 
No. 

Branch Name of the Borrower & 
Description of Property

1) Reserve 
Price (R.P.)

a) Mode of Payment 
of E.M.D.

Debt Due Encumbrance 
Possession : 
Symbolic / 
Physical

2) Earnest 
Money

B) Extension of Bid & 
Bid Incremental Amt.

Contact Person & 
Mobile No.

1 Mira Road

Mr. Arun Kumar Prakash Singh  
Mrs. Urmila Singh  
Flat No. 405, 4th Floor, B-Wing, Tania Heritage Co-operative 
Housing Society Limited, Alkapuri Road, Raj Nagar, Dubey 
College Road, Village Achole, Nalasopara East, Taluka Vasai 
District Palghar-401209. 

1) Rs. 
14,95,000/-

a) The amount can be 
credited to A/c. No. 

047421980050000, IFSC 
Code UBIN0904741 

or through DD in favour of 
Union Bank of India, Mira 

Road Branch, 

Rs. 11,08,535/-  
as on 30.09.2024 

Further interest and 
costs thereon Symbolic 

2)  
Rs.  

1,49,500/-

Authorised Officer(s) :  
Mr. Barun Kumar- 

9115713111 

2 Virar West

M/s Mahesh Enterprises 
Mr. Shailesh Kumar Prasad 
Flat No. 102, 1st Floor, Mandar Apartment, Adm About 41.26 
Sq.mtr.(Built-up Area) Bolinj Road, Near BSNL Telephone 
Exchange bearing survey mno. 03, Hissa No. 6/2B, 6/1B 
Village Bolinj, Virar West Palghar-401303. On the North: Balaji 
CHSL, On the South: Residential Bungalow, On the East: 
Open Plot, On the West: Mahalaxmi Kunj Bldg. 

Rs. 
20,40,000/-

a) The amount can be 
credited to A/c. No. 

049021980050000, IFSC 
Code UBIN0904902 or 
through DD in favour of 

Union Bank of India, Virar 
West Branch,

Rs. 11,89,802.99/-  
as on 30.09.2024 

Further interest and 
costs thereon Symbolic 

Rs.  
2,04,000/-

Authorised Officer(s):  
Mr. Barun Kumar- 

9115713111 

3
Kandivali 

East 

Mr. Hemant Kumar S Tailor 
Mrs. Pallavi Hemant Kumar Tailor 
Flat No. B-001, Ground floor, in building known as Gorai Shree 
Darshan CHSL”, Adm. About 375 sq.ft. i.e. 34.83 sq.mtr. (Built-
Up Area) lying being and situated at Plot No. 21, RSC-4, Gorai 
-1, Village-Borivali, Taluka-Borivali, District-Mumbai On the 
North: A Wing, On the South: C Wing, On the East: E Wing, 
On the West: Open plot 

Rs. 
51,21,000/-

a) The amount can be 
credited to A/c. No. 

491501980050000, IFSC 
Code UBIN0549151 or 
through DD in favour of 

Union Bank of India, 
Kandivali East Branch,

Rs. 34,09,080/- as on 
30.09.2024 

Further interest and 
costs thereon

Symbolic

Rs. 
5,12,100/-

Authorised Officer(s):  
Mr. Umesh Kumar- 

7030342410 

Public Notice
Notice is hereby given that our clients have agreed to purchase and
instructed us to investigate the title following owners to the under
mentioned property. Out of the below mentioned property, the land
bearing Survey No. 100, Hissa No. 2/A/1, area admeasiring about
0-13-20 (H-R-P) has been acquired by M/s. L. K. Spaces LLP through its
partner Mr. Nishant Bhaver Jain by virtue of Registered Exchange
Deed bearing Registered Serial No. 16404/2024, duly executed on date
02/12/2024and registered ondate 03/12/2024; duly registeredwith the
Joint Sub-Registrar ofAssurances, Bhiwandi-2. All Personshavingany
claim, right, title or interest in the said under mentioned property by
way of sale, mortgage, charge, lien, gift, use, trust, possession,
inheritance or whatsoever are hereby requested to make the same
known in writing with supportive proofs to the undersigned at their
below mentioned o�ce address, within 15 days from the date hereof,
otherwise the investigation shall be completed without any reference
to such claim and the same if any shall be considered as waived.

The Schedule of the Property
Village Pogaon, Taluka Bhiwandi, Dist. Thane

Names Survey
No.

Area
(H-R-P) (Sq. Mtrs)

Asses
ment

M/s. Rajlaxmi Textile
Park Pvt. Ltd. through

its Director Mr.
Vaibhav Bhagwan

Vare

100/1/A/1 0-07-30 730.00 0.39
Area to be

Sold 0-03-9747 397.47

100/1/A/3 0-06-1653 616.53 0.40
100/2/A/1 0-02-50 250.00 0.14
100/2/A/3 0-02-24 224.00 0.12
104/1/A/1 0-18-20 1820.00 0.25
Area to be

Sold 0-05-88 588.00
M/s. L. K. Spaces LLP

through its Partner Mr.
Nishant Bhaver Jain

100/2/A/1 0-13-20 1320.00 0.72

Total: 0-33-96 3396.00

Jh
O�ce Address: - Nandan Arcade, 2nd Floor, Opp. State Bank of India,

Ashok Nagar Gate, Bhiwandi, Dist. Thane.

Signature/-

Adv. Virendra R. Choudhari
Signature/-

Adv. Jeetendra N. Shete


